

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING NOVEMBER 10, 2016
 MARIE STREET RETAINING WALL- WALL BOROUGH CD 42 7.7 f**

Item	Description	EstimatedQuantity	Unit	Satira Construction		Straight Edge	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Remove Existing Stone Wall	75	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
2	6" D.I. Pipe	75	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00
					\$ 11,925.00		\$ 13,500.00

Soli		Vector Land Management		Creative Enterprises		Mattcon LLC		Lawson	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 43.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 33.33	\$ 2,499.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,875.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 11,625.00
	\$ 14,475.00		\$ 15,075.00		\$ 15,750.00		\$ 15,999.75		\$ 16,500.00

Garciula Landscape		U & S Construction		Solid Wall		Pampena L/C Inc		BTC Enterprises	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	\$ -	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4,950.00
	\$ -	\$ 211.00	\$ 15,825.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 18,900.00
	\$ 16,983.68		\$ 17,025.00		\$ 18,225.00		\$ 20,625.00		\$ 23,850.00

Disqualifies bid no unit price

BCS Construction Inc	
Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00
\$ 290.00	\$ 21,750.00
	\$ 27,000.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING NOVEMBER 10, 2016
 LOWER GRANT STREET RETAINING WALL- WALL BOROUGH**

Retaining Wall #1				Creative Enterprises		Lawson Excavating, Inc.		Straight Ec
Item	Description	EstimatedQuantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Saw Cut	101	LH	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 202.00	\$ 5.00
2	Remove Existing Block Wall	LUMP	SUM		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 8,900.00	
3	Install Base Course	91	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 10.00
4	Install Structural Wall per specs	273	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 9,691.50	\$ 45.00
5	Install Wall Cap	91	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 10.00
6	Resurfance Grant Street	12	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00
					\$ 25,185.00		\$ 22,150.50	

Retaining Wall #2				Creative Enterprises		Lawson Excavating, Inc.		Straight Ec
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	Saw Cut	51	LF	5	\$ 255.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 5.00
2	Remove Existing Concrete Wall	LUMP	SUM		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 7,500.00	
3	Install Base Course	51	LF	15	\$ 765.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 10.00
4	Install Structural Wall per specs	255	SF	40	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 9,052.50	\$ 45.00
5	Install Wall Cap	51	LF	25	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 10.00
6	Resurfance Lower Grant Street	6	SY	100	\$ 600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 125.00
					\$ 23,095.00		\$ 18,481.50	
					\$ 48,280.00		\$ 40,632.00	

						Lawson Excavating		Straight Ec
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
A-1	Replace 18" X 46 " stones	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,500.00
A-2	Parge 18" X 46" stones	3	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 900.00

Large Concrete	Satira Construction		Solid Wall LLC		Petrakis		Liokareas Construction		Mattcon LLC	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 505.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 656.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 151.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,212.00	\$ 4.95	\$ 499.95
\$ 2,800.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,400.00		\$ 6,900.00		\$ 4,720.00
\$ 910.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00
\$ 12,285.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,650.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 24,570.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 18,291.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,650.00
\$ 910.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,002.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 18,910.00		\$ 17,986.50		\$ 22,610.00		\$ 37,433.50		\$ 34,093.00		\$ 30,669.95

Large Concrete	Satira Construction		Solid Wall LLC		Petrakis		Liokareas Construction		Mattcon LLC	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 255.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 331.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 612.00	\$ 3.92	\$ 199.92
\$ 3,590.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 9,200.00		\$ 4,720.00
\$ 510.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00
\$ 11,475.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00
\$ 510.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00
\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00
\$ 17,090.00		\$ 16,046.50		\$ 18,410.00		\$ 29,746.50		\$ 31,127.00		\$ 24,119.92
\$ 36,000.00		\$ 34,033.00		\$ 41,020.00		\$ 67,180.00		\$ 65,220.00		\$ 54,789.87

Large Concrete	Satira Construction		Solid Wall LLC		Petrakis		Liokareas Construction		Mattcon LLC	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 2,595.00			\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
\$ 2,700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00		\$ 2,595.00			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00

Santamaria Landscape		BJC Enterprises		Pampena LLC		U&S Construction		BCS Construction	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 808.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,535.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 505.00
	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 9,500.00		\$ 12,150.00		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 4,750.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,456.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 910.00
\$ 125.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 15,015.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,285.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 18,837.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,472.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 819.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,183.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 233.50	\$ 2,802.00
	\$ 47,618.00		\$ 32,826.00		\$ 31,590.00		\$ 35,665.00		\$ 27,622.00

Santamaria Landscape		BJC Enterprises		Pampena LLC		U&S Construction		BCS Construction	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,805.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 306.00
	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 8,650.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 4,200.00		\$ 3,485.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 765.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,025.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,890.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 918.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 459.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,479.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 867.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 268.00	\$ 1,608.00
	\$ 37,223.00		\$ 27,196.00		\$ 35,100.00		\$ 32,010.00		\$ 26,921.00
	\$ 84,841.00		\$ 60,022.00		\$ 66,690.00		\$ 67,675.00		\$ 54,543.00

Santamaria Landscape		BJC Enterprises		Pampena LLC		U&S Construction		BCS Construction	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 12,900.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00			\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING NOVEMBER 10, 2016
 CATCH BASINS REPLACEMENT- BRADDOCK BOROUGH CD 42-7.7.A**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Lawson Excavating, Inc.		Satira Construction		U&S Co
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	1ST & COREY	1	EA		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,500.00	
2	BRADDOCK & 10TH	1	EA		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 3,500.00	
3	5TH & SUMMIT	1	EA		\$ 4,500.00		\$ 4,500.00	
4	TALBOT & 5TH	1	EA		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,500.00	
5	8TH & WILLOW	1	EA		\$ 3,800.00		\$ 4,250.00	
6	4TH & CHERRY	1	EA		\$ 3,200.00		\$ 2,500.00	
7	BRADDOCK & 11TH	1	EA		\$ 4,700.00		\$ 3,000.00	
					\$ 27,600.00		\$ 26,750.00	

Construction
Total Price
\$ 6,400.00
\$ 6,400.00
\$ 6,900.00
\$ 6,400.00
\$ 6,400.00
\$ 6,400.00
\$ 6,400.00
\$ 45,300.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING NOVEMBER 10, 2016
 CATCH BASINS REPLACEMENT- RANKIN BOROUGH CD 42-3.6**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	BCS Construction	Creative Enterprises	U&S Construction
				Total Price	Total Price	Total Price
1	Miller Ave - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
2	Miller Ave - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
3	3rd Ave @ Mond Street - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 13,670.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
4	4th Ave @ Mound Street - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,878.00
5	Oak Alley - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 13,565.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
6	Oak Alley - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
7	Fifth Ave @ Antisbury Street - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,878.00
8	Fifth Ave @ Hawkins Ave - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,878.00
9	Fleet Street @ Hse. # 258 - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 12,685.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
10	Elm Street @ N. Holland Ave - Type "M" 3.5 ft +/-	1	EA	\$ 13,555.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,878.00
				\$ 133,555.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 38,780.00

**TURTLE CREEK VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
 BID OPENING NOVEMBER 10, 2016
 WPJWA - PRINCTON BLVD WATERLINE REPLACEMENT**

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rudzik Excavating Inc.		Lawson Excavating, Inc.		WA Petraki
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price
1	8 inch diameter ductile iron class 52 waterline installed complete.	2000	LF	\$ 119.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 196,000.00	\$ 77.00
2	8 inch gate valve and valve box installed complete	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$1,250.00
3	Fire Hydrant Installed complete	4	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$5,100.00
4	3/4 Inch corporation stop installed complete	65	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$1,000.00
5	3.4 inch copper water service line installed complete.	325	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 38.00
6	Existing water service line reconnection at ditch line complete	65	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 430.00
7	Concrete Replacement complete	25	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 200.00
8	Asphalt Trench Restoration	1400	SY	\$ 37.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 48.00
9	Connection to existing waterline complete	7	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$4,600.00
					\$ 389,375.00		\$ 389,425.00	

s Contracting Co.	D & M Contracting Inc.		RA Monzo Construction		RJF Development Corp.		JS Bova Excavating	
Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$ 154,000.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 328,000.00
\$ 13,750.00	\$ 1,485.50	\$ 16,340.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 24,277.00
\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,452.50	\$ 21,810.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 8,623.00	\$ 34,492.00
\$ 65,000.00	\$ 509.50	\$ 33,117.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 30,225.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 17,225.00
\$ 12,350.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 13,812.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,675.00
\$ 27,950.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 26,650.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,930.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 569.25	\$ 14,231.25	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,486.00	\$ 37,150.00
\$ 67,200.00	\$ 51.75	\$ 72,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 123,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 137,200.00
\$ 32,200.00	\$ 3,124.75	\$ 21,873.25	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 50,750.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 9,845.00	\$ 68,915.00
\$ 397,850.00		\$ 497,010.00		\$ 519,750.00		\$ 663,375.00		\$ 667,864.00